
Selected National Income and Product Accounts Tables
Table 1.11.—National Income by Type of

Income
Table 3.2.—Federal Government Receipts and

Expenditures
Table 3.3.—State and Local Government

Receipts and Expenditures

National income

Compensation of employees

Wages and salaries
Government and government

enterprises
Other

Supplements to wages and sal-
aries

Employer contributions for
social insurance

Other labor income

Proprietors' income with IVA
and CCAdj

Farm
Proprietors' income with

IVA
CCAdj

Nonfarm
Proprietors' income
IVA
CCAdj .-

Rental income of persons with
CCAdj

Rental income of persons
CCAdj

Corporate profits with IVA and
CCAdj

Corporate profits with IVA

Profits before tax
Profits tax liability
Profits after tax

Dividends
Undistributed profits

IVA

CCAdj

Net interest

Addenda:
Corporate profits after tax

with IVA and CCAdj
Dividends
Undistributed profits with IVA

and CCAdj

Billions of dollars

1981

2,347.2

1,771.6

1,482.8

273.9
1,208.8

288.8

134.7
154.1

134.8

22.4

30.1
-7.7

112.4
116.1
-1.6
-2.1

33.6

70.0
-36.4

191.7

205.6

233.3
77.7

155.5
63.1
92.4

-27.7

-13.9

215.4

113.9
63.1

50.8

Seasonally
adjusted at

annual rates

1981

IV

2,399.1

1,821.3

1,522.5

283.2
1,239.2

298.8

138.4
160.4

135.9

24.4

32.6
-8.2

111.5
115.4
-1.5
-2.4

34.5

71.9
-37.4

177.6

190.4

212.8
68.8

144.0
66.0
78.0

-22.3

-12.8

229.7

108.9
66.0

42.9

1982

lr

2,394.6

1,844.2

1,538.1

287.1
1,251.0

306.1

142.3
163.8

127.7

17.0

25.3
-8.4

110.7
113.0
-.4

-1.9

34.8

72.4
-37.5

149.9

159.6

169.8
51.0

118.8
66.8
52.0

-10.1

-9.7

238.0

98.9
66.8

32.1

Table 5.1.—Gross Saving and Investment

Gross saving1

Gross private saving

Undistributed corporate profits
with IVA and CCAdj

Undistributed profits
IVA
CCAdj

Capital consumption allow-
ances with CCAdj'

Corporate
Noncorporate
Wage accruals less disburse-

Government surplus or
deficit ( ) NIPA's

Federal
State and local

Capital grants received by the
United States (net)

Gross investment

Gross private domestic invest-
ment

Net foreign investment

Statistical discrepancy

455.5

480.1
107.6

50.8
92.4

-27.7
-13.9

197.7
123.9

0

-25.7
-62.4

36.7

1.1

454.7

450.5
4.2

-.8

444.7

507.7
128.0

42.9
78.0

-22.3
-12.8

207.7
129.1

0

-64.1
-100.0

35.9

1.1

444.8

443.3
1.5

.2

400.6

490.6
115.4

32.1
52.0

-10.1
-9.7

211.7
131.3

0

-90.0
-126.4

36.4

0

396.4

391.4
-5.0

-4.2

Receipts

Personal tax and nontax
receipts

Income taxes
Estate and gift taxes .
Nontaxes

Corporate profits tax accruals

Indirect business tax and
nontax accruals

Excise taxes
Customs duties
Nontaxes

Contributions for social
insurance

Expenditures

Purchases of goods and
services

National defense
Nondefense

Transfer payments
To persons
To foreigners

Grants-in-aid to State and local
governments .

Net interest paid
Interest paid

To persons and business
To foreigners

Less: Interest received

Subsidies less current sur-
plus of government
enterprises

Subsidies
Less: Current surplus of gov-

ernment enterprises

Less: Wage accruals less dis-
bursements

Surplus or deficit ( — ),
NIPA's

Social insurance funds
Other

Billions of dollars

1981

626.0

296.2
289.0

7.0
.2

66.0

61.2
47.5
8.6
5.1

202.5

688.4

230.2
154.3
75.9

284.5
279.4

5.2

87.2

73.1
91.2
74.4
16.7
18.1

13.4
12.8

-.5

0

-62.4

-12.4
-50.0

Seasonally
adjusted at

annual rates

1981

IV

627.2

302.0
294.1

7.5
.3

58.3

59.9
45.1

9.4
5.4

207.0

727.2

253.3
169.7
83.5

297.9
291.7

6.2

83.7

78.7
98.1
81.0
17.1
19.4

13.6
14.5

.9

-.1

-100.0

-19.8
-80.2

1982

I r

607.5

299.7
291.1

8.3
.4

42.7

50.7
36.2
8.7
5.8

214.4

733.9

254.0
170.2
83.9

302.1
297.0

5.0

83.5

81.3
102.2
84.6
17.6
20.9

12.7
14.2

1.5

-.2

-126.4

-17.5
-108.9

Receipts

Personal tax and nontax
receipts

Income taxes . .. .
Nontaxes
Other

Corporate profits tax accruals

Indirect business tax and
nontax accruals

Sales taxes
Property taxes
Other

Contributions for social insur-
ance

Federal grants-in-aid

Expenditures

Purchases of goods and
services

Compensation of employees
Other

Transfer payments to persons

Net interest paid
Interest paid
Less' Interest received

Less: Dividends received

Subsidies less current sur-
plus of government
enterprises

Subsidies
Less: Current surplus of gov-

ernment enterprises

Less: Wage accruals less dis-
bursements

Surplus or deficit ( — ),
NIPA's

Social insurance funds
Other

Billions of dollars

1981

417.2

91.9
51.9
31.4
8.7

11.7

189.9
92.7
72.6
24.6

36.4

87.2

380.5

361.0
203.3
157.7

42.2

-12.8
19.4
32.3

1.8

-8.2
.4

8.6

0

36.7

32.1
4.6

Seasonally
adjusted at

annual rates

1981

IV

423.7

96.1
54.0
33.0
9.0

10.4

195.5
94.4
75.0
26.0

38.0

83.7

387.8

368.7
208.7
160.0

43.1

-13.9
20.3
34.2

1.9

-8.3
.4

8.7

0

35.9

33.7
2.2

1982

lr

429.0

98.6
55.0
34.3
9.2

8.3

199.5
95.3
77.0
27.1

39.0

83.5

392.6

372.5
212.7
159.8

44.7

-14.4
21.0
35.4

2.0

-8.3
.4

8.7

0

36.4

34.7
1.7

Table 1.13.—Gross Domestic Product of Corporate Business in Current Dollars and Gross
Domestic Product of Nonfinancial Corporate Business in Current and Constant Dollars

Gross domestic product of
it corporate business

Capital consumption allowances
with CCAdj

400.6
Net domestic product

490.6 Indirect business tax and
115.4 nontax liability plus business

transfer payments less subsi-
32 i dies
52.0
10 1 Domestic income

— 9.7 Compensation of em-
ployees

Wages and salaries
Supplements to wages and

2ii 7 salaries
131 3 Corporate profits with IVA

and CCAdj . .
0

Profits before tax
Profits tax liability

QO 0 Profits after tax
126 4 Dividends
36 4 Undistributed profits

IVA
CCAdj

0 Net interest
Gross domestic product

396.4 of financial corporate
business

391.4 Gross domestic product
_5.0 of nonfinancial corpo-

rate business
— 4.2 Capital consumption allowances

with CCAdi

1,814.7

197.7

1,616.9

191.4

1,425.5

1,226.7
1,016.0

210.7

167.5

209.1
77.7

131.4
47.0
84.3

-27.7
-13.9

31.3

81.8

1,732.9

186.6

1,846.2

207.7

1,638.5

194.3

1,444.1

1,256.9
1,039.5

217.4

153.7

188.8
68.8

120.0
49.8
70.2

-22.3
-12.8

33.5

81.4

1,764.8

195.9

Net domestic product .
Indirect business tax and

1,841.4 nontax liability plus business
transfer payments less subsi-

211.7 dies
Domestic income

1,629.6 Compensation of employees
Wages and salaries
Supplements to wages and

salaries
189.4 Corporate profits with IVA

and CCAdj
1,440.2

Profits before tax
1,269.4 Profits tax liability
1,047.2 Profits after tax

Dividends ..
222.2 Undistributed profits

IVA
130.1 CCAdj

Net interest

51.0
99.0
53.0
46.0 Gross domestic product of

— 10-1 nonfinancial corporate
— 9.7 business
40.7

Capital consumption allowances
with CCAdj

87.2
Net domestic product

Indirect business tax and
nontax liability plus business

1,754.2 transfer payments less subsi-
dies .

199.6 Domestic income

1,546.3

183.3
1,363.1
1,152.2

955.6

196.6

146.4

184.6
58.9

125.7
50.7
75.3

-27.7
-10.5

64.5

1,569.0

186.0
1,383.0
1,179.7

977.0

202.7

134.9

166.4
50.2

116.2
53.4
62.8

-22.3
-9.1
68.3

1,554.6

181.3
1,373.4
1,190.6

983.7

207.0

111.3

127.5
31.5
96.0
56.4
39.6

-10.1
-6.0
71.3

Billions of 1972 dollars

896.6

91.8

804.8

97.3
707.5

883.0

93.2

789.8

97.4
692.4

872.5

94.1

778.3

97.8
680.5
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